DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	DF DEFIC ENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315316	B. WING _		C 06/01/2023
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	Y PARK, LLC		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	1 00/0 //2020
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC EN	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	S	F 0	00	
	A Complaint Survey the New Jersey Dep	was conducted on behalf of partment of Health.			
	NJ00161866, NJ00	63992, NJ00157854, I55616, NJ00158139, I59823, NJ00149794, and			
	Survey Dates: 05/28	3/23 - 06/01/23			
	Survey Census: 105				
	Sample Size: 23				
	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483,	OT IN SUBSTANTIAL H THE REQUIREMENTS OF SUBPART B, FOR LONG ITIES BASED ON THIS			
F 908 SS=D		t, Safe Operating Condition)	F 9	08	7/14/23
	and patient care equi	ain all mechanical, electrical, uipment in safe operating T is not met as evidenced			
	Based on observati policy review, the fa equipment was plug outlet or hospital gra 23 residents (Reside			No residents were immediately affer by this deficiency. The extension commediately removed from resident room. The responsibility party for rewith the use of extension cords in patient rooms is allowable.	ord was #19 sident not
	Findings include:			All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice. A	
ABORATORY I	D RECTOR'S OR PROVIDE	SUSPENDED IER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	=	TITI E	(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 06/22/2023

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		L			CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING _				C / 01/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00/	70 1/2023
					90 RED SCHOOL LANE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC			HILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 908	Continued From page During an observation R19's NJ Exec. Order machine was plugged household three-way R19's tablet. During an interview a at 2:00 PM, Unit Man extension cord and si have brought it in bee not supposed to have she would get mainter During an interview of Director of Nursing (E that no extension cor medical equipment in follow-up interview at safety policy provided the only policy that m Review of the facility Prevention," revised of "3. The following f be followed in the face Electrical Precautions a. Replace all frayed immediately.	e 1 n on 05/31/23 at 1:55 PM er 26:4.b.1 d into a lightweight white extension cord along with age (UM) 1 observed the tated R19's "daughter must cause they (residents) are extension cords" and that mance up there immediately. n 06/01/23 at 10:30 AM the DON) stated an expectation ds would be used with patient rooms. In a 3:45 PM regarding the fire d, the DON stated that was entioned extension cords. policy "Fire Safety 02/2023, showed: ire safety precautions must ility at all times: s: or worn electrical cords al cords under carpet or correct amperage or		908	resident rooms were checked for extension cords and no others were found. The maintenance department will be educated on proper maintenance of all mechanical, electrical, and patient care equipment to ensure safe operating procedures. Facility staff were educated on proper maintenance of all mechanical, electric and patient care equipment to ensure safe operating procedures without the of extension cords. The Director of Maintenance or design will complete an audit of 5 resident roo one time per week for eight weeks to ensure extension cords are not in use. findings will be reported and reviewed the QAPI committee monthly.	al use ee ms,	
	f. Never touch an eleare wet. g. Do not use defective	ctrical appliance when you					

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 12/27/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENT FICATION NUMBER:	` '	(X2) MULT PLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315316	B. WING_			C 06/01/2	023	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, C 290 RED SCHOOL L PHILLIPSBURG, I		1 00/01/2	023	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH	OVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	_	(X5) MPLETION DATE	
F 908	Review of the Center (CMS) Survey and Content (CMS) Survey as the survey as the content (CMS) Survey and Content (CMS) Su	s for Medicare and Medicaid ertification (S & C) memo, "Power strips providing related electrical equipment ose Relocatable Power Taps 1363A or UL 60601-1" al Fire Protection Association 70, showed, "Electrical cords and Extension Cords ent care vicinity are only of moveable electrical equipment bles that have been ed personnel and meet the sion cords are not used as a ring of a structure.	FS	008				

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
			B. WING		С
		062106	B. WING		06/01/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS, CITY, STA		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	CHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 0880		
0/0.15	S VONMAN S	TATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES	<u> </u>	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	1 0/5
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 000	S 000 Initial Comments		S 000		
	Complaint #: NJ0016 NJ00161866, NJ0018 NJ00163824, NJ0018 NJ00160741.				
	Survey Dates: 05/28/	/23 - 06/01/23			
	Survey Census: 105				
	Sample Size: 23				
	The facility was not in compliance with the standards in the New Jersey Administrative code, 8:39, standards for licensure of Long Term Care Facilities. The facility must submit a Plan of Correction, including a completion date for each deficieny and ensure that the plan is implemented. Failure to correct deficiencies may result in enforcement action in accordance with the provisions of the New Jersey Administrative Code, Title 8, chapter 43E, enforcement of licensure regulations.				
S 560	8:39-5.1(a) Mandator (a) The facility shall of Federal, State, and lo regulations.	comply with applicable	S 560		6/30/23
	by: C #: NJ00155616, NA NJ00159823, NJ0010 Based on facility doc through 6/1/2023, it v	Γ is not met as evidenced J00157854, NJ00158139, 60741 ument review on 5/28/23 vas determined that the re staffing ratios were met to		No residents were immediately affected this deficiency. All residents have the potential to be affected by this deficient practice.	ed by

LABORATORY D RECTOR'S OR PROV DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

06/22/23

		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	062106	B. WING		C 06/01/2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		DRESS CITY ST.		
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	SCHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 088		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
ratios as mandated by 57 of 70-day shifts, 7 of 70 night shifts reviet had the potential to affective in total staffing for residents of the potential to affective and deficient in total sovernight shifts as followering the potential to affect in total staffing for residents of the day in the perform CNA duties.	minimum staff-to-resident with the state of New Jersey for of 70 evening shifts and 13 ewed. This deficient practice ifect all residents. ey Department of Health and 01/28/2021, "Compliance ersey Statutes Annotated) current staffing requirements for atted the New Jersey law P.L. 2020 c 112, 0:13-18 (the Act), which staffing requirements in collowing ratio (s) were expected in the evening of the evening of the evening of the evening of all staff members and de duties: and one direct every 14 residents for the even the each direct care staff to work as a CNA and eaffing from 06/12/2022 to by was deficient in CNA on 6 of 7 day shifts, deficient ents on 2 of 7 evening shifts, staff for residents on 3 of 7	S 560	DON / Designee to in-service Staffing Coordinator on appropriate staffing le Additional per diem, part time and full were scheduled to meet minimum staresident ratios. The facility has advert open jobs through online recruitment platforms as well as traditional recruit firms. The facility has conducted job f and has contracts with nursing staffinagencies. The Director of Nursing or designee vaudit staffing levels three times a wee eight weeks. All findings will be report and reviewed by the QAPI committee monthly	vels. time ff to ised ment airs g

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: A. BUILDING: COMPLETED O62106 B. WING O6/01/2 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE 290 RED SCHOOL LANE	
062106 B. WING	2023
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP CODE	2023
290 RED SCHOOL LANE	
COMPLETE CARE AT BRAKELEY PARK, LLC	
PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH DEFIC ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION) PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CORRECTION SHOULD BE C	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560 Continued From page 2	
day shift, required 14 CNAs. -06/12/22 had 10 total staff for 109 residents on the evening shift, required 15 total staff. -06/13/22 had 7 total staff for 109 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. -06/13/22 had 12 CNAs for 109 residents on the day shift, required 8 total staff. -06/13/22 had 7 total staff for 109 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. -06/13/22 had 7 total staff for 109 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. -06/14/22 had 12 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. -06/16/22 had 9 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. -06/16/22 had 9 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. -06/18/22 had 9 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, required 13 CNAs. -06/18/22 had 9 CNAs for 103 residents on the day shift, required 10 total staff. 2. For the week of staffing from 09/04/2022 to 09/10/2022, the facility was deficient in CNA staffing for residents on 7 of 7 day shifts, deficient in total staff for residents on 1 of 7 overnight shifts as follows: -09/04/22 had 8 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. -09/05/22 had 13 CNAs for 111 residents on the day shift, required 14 CNAs. -09/05/22 had 10 total staff for 111 residents on the evening shift, required 11 total staff. -09/05/22 had 10 total staff for 111 residents on the overnight shift, required 8 total staff. -09/05/22 had 10 total staff for 111 residents on the overnight shift, required 14 CNAs.	

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLI	ETED
						;
		062106	B. WING		06/0	1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK LLC	CHOOL LANE			
OOMI LLI	E OAKE AT BRAKELET	PHILLIPSB	BURG, NJ 0886	65		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 3	S 560			
5 560	day shift, required 14 -09/08/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14 -09/09/22 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14 -09/10/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -09/10/22 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -09/24/2022, the facilit staffing for residents on total staff for reside	CNAs. As for 111 residents on the CNAs. As for 111 residents on the CNAs. As for 109 residents on the CNAs. As for 109 residents on the CNAs. affing from 09/18/2022 to ty was deficient in CNA on 7 of 7 day shifts, deficient ents on 2 of 7 evening shifts, staff for residents on 1 of 7	5 560			
	day shift, required 14 -09/18/22 had 10 total the evening shift, required 19/19/22 had 9 CNA day shift, required 14 -09/20/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 14 -09/21/22 had 12 CNA day shift, required 14 -09/22/22 had 11 CNA day shift, required 14 -09/23/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required 14 -09/24/22 had 10 CNA day shift, required 14 -09/24/22 had 10.5 to the evening shift, required 14	al staff for 109 residents on uired 11 total staff. s for 109 residents on the CNAs. As for 109 residents on the CNAs. otal staff for 109 residents on uired 11 total staff. staff for 109 residents on				
	12/03/2022, the facilit staffing for residents	affing from 11/27/2022 to ty was deficient in CNA on 6 of 7 day shifts, deficient ents on 1 of 7 evening shifts,				

New Jers	ey Department of Hea	itn				
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	URVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPL	ETED
						_
			B. WING			
		062106	B. WING		06/0	1/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AL	DRESS CITY STA	ATE ZIP CODE		
		290 RED	SCHOOL LANE			
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	BURG, NJ 088			
			J 000			
(X4) ID		ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	D	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		(X5) COMPLETE
PREFIX TAG	•	LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR		DATE
				DEFICIENCY)		
0.500	- · · · -		0.500			
S 560	Continued From page	e 4	S 560			
	deficient in CNAs to t	otal staff on 1 of 7 evening				
	shifts, and deficient in	n total staff for residents on 5				
	of 7 overnight shifts a	as follows:				
	J					
	-11/27/22 had 11 CN/	As for 109 residents on the				
	day shift, required 14	CNAs.				
	-11/27/22 had 6.5 tota	al staff for 109 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired 8 total staff.				
	-11/28/22 had 11.25 (CNAs for 109 residents on				
	the day shift, required	d 14 CNAs.				
	-11/28/22 had 7.2 tota	al staff for 109 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired 8 total staff.				
	-11/29/22 had 10.5 C	NAs for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required 13	CNAs.				
	-11/29/22 had 6.5 CN	IAs to 13.5 total staff on the				
	evening shift, require	d 7 CNAs.				
	-11/30/22 had 7.2 tota	al staff for 107 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired 8 total staff.				
	-12/01/22 had 11.5 C	NAs for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required 13	CNAs.				
	-12/02/22 had 10.6 C	NAs for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required 13	CNAs.				
	-12/02/22 had 7.2 total	al staff for 107 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired 8 total staff.				
	-12/03/22 had 11 CN	As for 107 residents on the				
	day shift, required 13	CNAs.				
	-12/03/22 had 9.4 total	al staff for 107 residents on				
	the evening shift, req	uired 11 total staff.				
	-12/03/22 had 7.2 tot	al staff for 107 residents on				
	the overnight shift, re	quired 8 total staff.				
	-					
	5. For the week of st	affing from 01/23/23 to				
	01/29/2023, the facility	ty was deficient in CNA				
		on 7 of 7 day shifts and				
		for residents on 2 of 7				
	overnight shifts as fol	llows:				
	- C					
	-01/23/23 had 8.5 CN	IAs for 111 residents on the				
	day shift, required 14	CNAs.				
	-01/23/23 had 6 total	staff for 111 residents on the				

	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULT PLE	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN (OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING:		COMPLETED
		062106	B. WING		C 06/01/2023
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREE	ET ADDRESS CITY STA	ATE ZIP CODE	
		290 R	ED SCHOOL LANE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC PHILI	LIPSBURG, NJ 088	65	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	÷ 5	S 560		
3 300	overnight shift, require -01/24/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/25/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/26/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/26/23 had 7 total overnight shift, required -01/27/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/28/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/28/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/29/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14 -01/29/23 had 9 CN/day shifts as followernight shif	ed 8 total staff. As for 111 residents on the CNAs. staff for 111 residents on the ed 8 total staff. As for 115 residents on the CNAs. affing from 02/26/2023 to by was deficient in CNA on 6 of 7 day shifts, deficient ents on 1 of 7 evening shifts, staff for residents on 1 of 7 lows:	3 300		
	day shift, required 13 -02/27/23 had 9 CNA day shift, required 13	s for 106 residents on the			
	-02/27/23 had 10 total the evening shift, required 10 CN/ day shift, required 13 -03/02/23 had 9.75 Clay shift, required 13	Il staff for 106 residents on uired 11 total staff. As for 105 residents on the CNAs. NAs for 105 residents on the CNAs.			
	day shift, required 13 -03/04/23 had 12 CN/ day shift, required 14	As for 109 residents on the CNAs. staff for 109 residents on			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE S	
AND FLAN	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOWBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPL	EIED
		062106	B. WING		06/0) 1/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE		
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK. LLC	SCHOOL LANE BURG, NJ 0886			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 560	05/06/2023, the facilit staffing for residents of deficient in total staffinovernight shifts as followernight shifts as followernight shifts as followernight, required 14-04/24/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14-04/25/23 had 10 CN/day shift, required 14-04/26/23 had 6.5 total the overnight shift, required 14-04/27/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14-04/28/23 had 10.5 C day shift, required 14-04/29/23 had 7 total the overnight shift, required 14-04/29/23 had 7 total the overnight shift, required 14-05/01/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14-05/03/23 had 11 CN/day shift, required 14-05/03/23 had 13 CN/day shift, required 14-05/06/23 had 8 CNA day shift, required 13 8. For the 2 weeks of 05/14/2023 to 05/27/24 deficient in CNA staffid day shifts and deficient on 1 of 14 overnight staffing the shifts and deficient on 1 of 14 overnights.	f staffing from 04/23/2023 to by was deficient in CNA on 10 of 14 day shifts and for residents on 2 of 14 lows: As for 109 residents on the CNAs. Staff for 109 residents on the CNAs. As for 109 residents on the CNAs.	S 560			
		tal staff for 102 residents on				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROV DER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ' '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
AND FLAN C	OF CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NOMBER.	A. BUILDING: _		COMPLETED
		062106	B. WING		C 06/01/2023
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS CITY STA	TE ZIP CODE	
COMPLET	E CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC	CHOOL LANE		
			BURG, NJ 0886		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFIC ENC	ATEMENT OF DEFIC ENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENT FY NG INFORMATION)	D PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE
S 560	Continued From page	e 7	S 560		
S 560	day shift, required 13 -05/16/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required 12 -05/21/23 had 10 CN, day shift, required 12 -05/22/23 had 11.5 C day shift, required 12 -05/22/23 had 11 CN, day shift, required 12 -05/26/23 had 11.5 C day shift, required 13	quired 7 total staff. As for 102 residents on the CNAs. As for 99 residents on the CNAs. As for 96 residents on the CNAs. NAs for 96 residents on the CNAs. As for 98 residents on the CNAs. As for 98 residents on the CNAs. As for 101 residents on the CNAs. As for 101 residents on the	S 560		

		PU31	-CERTIFI	CATIO	N KEVISII KE	FURI		
	R / SUPPLIER / C		TRUCTION				DATE	OF REVISIT
315316	ATION NUMBER	A. Building Y1 B. Wing					_{Y2} 7/14/2	2023 _{Y3}
NAME OF	FACILITY				STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y STATE ZIP CODE		
		RAKELEY PARK, LLC			290 RED SCHOOL LANE		_	
		,			PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 088	65		
program, corrected provision	to show those of and the date so	by a qualified State survey deficiencies previously repo uch corrective action was a e identification prefix code	orted on the CMS occomplished. Ea	6-2567, Staten ach deficiency	nent of Deficiencies and should be fully identifie	Plan of Correction d using either the i	n, that have been regulation or LSC	
ITEN	1	DATE	ITEM		DATE	ITEM		DATE
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5
ID Prefix	F0908	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #	483.90(d)(2)	Completed	Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		07/14/2023	LSC —			LSC —		_ '
								_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
			_					_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
			_					_
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC			LSC			LSC		_
						-		
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction
Reg.#		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed
LSC		·	LSC			LSC		_ · _
REVIEWE	n RV	REVIEWED BY	DATE	SIGNATUR	RE OF SURVEYOR		DATE	
STATE AG		(INITIALS)		JOIGNATOR	AL DI GORVETOR		DATE	
REVIEWED	р вү	REVIEWED BY (INITIALS)	DATE	TITLE			DATE	
FOLLOWU	IP TO SURVEY C	OMPLETED ON	☐ CHECK F	OR ANY UNCO	RRECTED DEFICIENCIES	S. WAS A SUMMARY	OF	

6/1/2023

UNCORRECTED DEFICIENCIES (CMS-2567) SENT TO THE FACILITY?

YES NO

STATE FORM: REVISIT REPORT									
	R / SUPPLIER / CLIA / CATION NUMBER	MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. Building						DATE OF REVISIT	
062106	Y1	B. Wing					Y2	7/14/2023	Y3
NAME OF FACILITY					STREET ADDRESS, CIT	Y, STATE, ZIP	CODE		
COMPLE	ETE CARE AT BRAKELEY	PARK, LLC			290 RED SCHOOL LANE				
					PHILLIPSBURG, NJ 08865				
report for	,	/ snown on the St	ITEM	серогі (ргетіх сода	es snown to the left of e	ach requirement	ent on the survey	DAT	
Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	Y4		Y5	5
ID Prefix	S0560	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg. #	8:39-5.1(a)	Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Com	pleted
LSC		06/30/2023	LSC			LSC			
ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Corre	ection
Reg. #		Completed	Reg. #		Completed	Reg.#		Com	pleted

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

DATE

DATE

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY

(INITIALS)

(INITIALS)

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

FOLLOWUP TO SURVEY COMPLETED ON

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

REVIEWED BY

REVIEWED BY CMS RO

6/1/2023

STATE AGENCY

LSC

LSC

LSC